FORM PTO-1594 (Sev 6-93)
OMB No. 055*-001
Tab settings

86-41-81 CM

RECC



IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0851-0017 (exp. 4/94)	Palent and Tracemark Cines
Tab settings □□□▼ 10092	25314 * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(tes): Poultry Health Service of Florida, Inc. 569 Stuart Lane Jacksonville, FL 32254 Individual(s) — Association General Partnership — Limited Partnership Corporation-State (Florida) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? — Yes Xi No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment — Merger Security Agreement — Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 7 , 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LEXTRON, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 620 "O"Street City: Greeley State: CO ZIP: 80632 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Color ado Other If assignee is not demiciled in the United States, is domestic representative designation is altauned: "Yes K No (Designators must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) anached? If yes K No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,996,889
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John A. O'Brien Internal Address: Kerr Friedrich Brosseau Bartlett, LLC Suite 1360	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1600 Broadway City: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202	8. Deposit account number:
12/17/1790 SHOUTER 40000174 1000189	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paving by deposit account) ETHIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 OP), p.y. resp. date on the control of
the original document. Poultry Health Serv. or Front Hindsey Lextron, Inc.	f FL President RC President Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Poultry Health Service of Florida, Inc., a Florida corporation, of 569 Stuart Lane, Jacksonville, Florida 32254, has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered, Reg. No. 1,996,889, dated August 27, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Lextron, Inc., a Colorado corporation, of 620 "O" Street, Greeley, Colorado 80632-1240, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Poultry Health Service of Florida, Inc., does hereby assign to said Lextron, Inc., all right, title, and interest of the trademark and goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

DATED this 7th day of December, 1998.

RECORDED: 12/14/1998

John Lindsey, President

Poultry Health Service of Florida, Inc

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0744